
200 E. Main St
Lexington, KY 40507Lexington-Fayette Urban County

Government

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 11077-21 Name: Community Action Council Amendment 2

Status:Type: Resolution Approved

File created: In control:10/19/2021 Urban County Council

On agenda: Final action:11/18/2021 11/18/2021

Enactment date: 11/18/2021 R-636-2021Enactment #:

Title: A Resolution authorizing and directing the Mayor, on behalf of the Urban County Government, to
execute the Second Amendment to the Purchase of Services Agreements with Community Action
Council of Lexington-Fayette, Bourbon, Harrison, and Nicholas Counties, Inc. for workforce
development services, reducing the Contract amount to $20,000 for FY 2022. [Mayor's Office,
Dickinson]

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Bluesheet Memo - Community Action Council - Amendment 2 - October 18 2021, 2. SECOND
AMENDMENT TO PURCHASE OF SERVICES AGREEMENT - Community Action
(00740730xAFB4D) (002), 3. 00742514.pdf, 4. R-636-2021

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ApprovedUrban County Council11/18/2021 1 Pass

Received First ReadingUrban County Council11/4/2021 1

Approved and Referred to DocketUrban County Council Work
Session

11/2/2021 1 Pass

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government Printed on 4/25/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

